ADP2000
instructions
www.aosong.com In July,
2022
11 / 8
ADP2000 instructions
Product brief
The ADP2000 sensor is a digital differential pressure sensor, and an internal thermal sensor element

sensor can read the same product
type reading instructions. The
ADP2000 has a product type code of
0x4153.
3.3 Checksum calculation
CRC generally has three criteria: CRC8, CRC16, and CRC32, and CRC8 is used in ADP2000. With
a polynomial, x8+ x5+x4+ 1 (0x31) As an example, the CRC8 checksum bytes are generated by the
CRC algorithm with the attributes shown in Table 10.
Table 10. Values corresponding to each attribute
attribute price
length 8bit
multinomial x8+ x5+ x4+1
initial value 0xFF
Whether the input
needs to reverse
False
Does the output
need to be
reversed
False
Finally different or
numerical
0x00
www.aosong.com In July,
2022
65 / 8
ADP2000
instructions
The C language code for calculating the CRC code is as follows:
//**********************************************************
/ / Function name: Calc_CRC8
/ / Function: CRC8 calculation, initial value: 0xFF, polynomial: 0x31 (x8 + x5 + x4
+ 1)
/ / Parameter: u8 * data: the first number of CRC validity test; u8 Num: CRC
validity test data length
/ / Return: crc: The calculated value of crc8
//**********************************************************
u8 Calc_CRC8(u8 *data, u8 Num)
{
u8 bit,byte,crc=0xFF;
for(byte=0; byte<Num; byte++)
{
crc^=(data[byte]);
for(bit=8;bit>0;--bit)
{
if(crc&0x80) crc=(crc<<1)^0x31;
else crc=(crc<<1);
}
}
return crc;
}
4. The signal is converted to the physical values
The conversion of differential pressure and temperature signals into physical values is done by
scaling factors.
4.1 coeffcient scale
Table 11. Scale factor
parameter description
Pressure
difference
ratio factor
240 Pa-1
Pressure
difference
ratio factor
59’780（inch
H2O ）-1
Temperature
ratio factor
200 °C-1
4.2 differential pressure
The digital calibration differential pressure signal read from the sensor is a signed integer
(binary complement). Integer values can be converted to physical values by dividing them by a